Hydro MPC
Hydro MPC systems with 2 to 6 pumps and Control MPC
Installation and operating instructions
Hydro MPC
Installation and operating instructions
(all available languages)
Hydro MPC

B
)
2.4 Type key
Example: Hydro MPC-E 6 CRNE155-1-1 U1 A-A-A-ABCD
Code Explanation Designation
Hydro MPC System name
E
E: All pumps E Motor or CUE
F: Fixed speed pumps, 1 CUE
S: Fixed speed pumps
X: Customized system type
System type
6 Number of main pumps
CRNE155-1-1 Pump type
U1
U1: 3 × 380-415 V, N, PE, 50/60 Hz
U2: 3 × 380-415 V, PE, 50/60 Hz
U3: 3 × 380-415 V, N, PE, 50 Hz
U4: 3 × 380-415 V, PE, 50 Hz
U5: 3 × 380-415V, N, PE, 60 Hz
U6: 3 × 380-415 V, PE, 60 Hz
U7: 1 × 200-240 V, PE, 50/60 Hz
U8: 1 × 200-240 V, N, PE, 50/60 Hz
U9: 3 × 220-240 V, PE, 60 Hz
UA: 3 × 440-480 V, PE, 60 Hz
UB: 1 × 220-240 V, N, PE, 50/60 Hz
UC:1 × 220-240 V, N, PE, 50 Hz
UD: 3 × 440-480 V, N, PE, 60 Hz
UJ: 1 × 208-230 V, PE, 60 Hz
UK: 3 × 208-230 V, PE, 60 Hz
UL: 3 × 460-480 V, PE, 60 Hz
UX: Customized variant (special voltage
rating)
Voltage code
A
A: Systems with the control panel mounted on the same base frame as the pumps.
B: Systems with the control panel centered on the base frame.
C: Systems with the control panel mounted on its own base for floor mounting. The
control panel can be placed up to 2 meters from the pumps.
D: Systems with the control panel mounted on its own base frame. The control panel
can be placed up to 2 meters from the pumps.
W: Systems with the control panel prepared for wall mounting. The control panel can
be placed up to 2 meters from the pumps.
Design
A
A: E
B: DOL
C: SD
Starting method
A
A: Stainless steel manifold and base frame, and standard valves
B: Stainless steel manifold, base frame and valves
C: Galvanized steel manifold and base frame, and standard valves
D: Stainless steel manifold, galvanized steel base frame, and standard valves
H: Galvanized steel manifold and base frame painted black, and standard valves
I: Stainless steel manifold and base frame painted black, and standard valves
X: Customized material combination
Material combination
ABCD
A: Standard hydraulic, PN 16
B: Pilot pump
C: Bypass
D: NRV on inlet
E: Elbow manifold
F: No inlet manifold
G: Diaphragm tank
H: Dry-running protection
I: Repair switch
J: Redundant sensor or switch
K: 1 free pump position
L: 2 free pump position
M: 3 free pump position
N: PN 10 pressure rating